

Dear Friends of Paws Crossed Animal Rescue,

Saturday, September 14th is our 9th Annual 'Paws Crossed Day' and is again combined with our 4th Annual 5K!

Paws Crossed is a 501(c)3, not for profit, true no-kill animal rescue organization located in Westchester County, NY. Through rescue, rehabilitation, rehoming, advocacy, collaboration and education, our mission is to:

"RESCUE ONE BY ONE UNTIL THERE ARE NONE"

To celebrate this momentous day, we are hosting an event at **FDR Park in Yorktown**

2957 Crompond Rd, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

The event is from 11am - 3pm and will include great vendors, delicious food trucks, live music, lots of entertainment, fun games, media, and of course the opportunity to meet our adoptable pets! We look forward to sharing this very exciting and emotional day with your organization!

If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact:

Julie@pawscrossedny.org

All the very best,

Jennifer Angelucci - President/CEO, and the team of Paws Crossed!

Mailing Address: 100 Warehouse Lane South * Elmsford NY * 10523 Website: www.pawscrossedny.org

EIN#: 47-4712475



I wish to reserve a space for the **9**th **Annual Paws Crossed Day** on **Saturday**, **September 14th**, **2024** at 2957 Crompond Rd, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 **LOT 1**. Below is my organization's information. I understand that Paws Crossed will provide a 10x10 space. I have also read through and understand the "Guidelines for Paws Crossed Day" (see following page for Guidelines).

Not for Profit 501(c)3 # (if Applicable):	_
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
Name of Responsible Party:	
Signature:	
Yes! My organization would like to reserve a space. We understand the suggestay is \$125.	sted donation fee for the

For Certificate of Insurance:

Organization Name:

Paws Crossed Animal Rescue Inc. 100 Warehouse Lane South - Elmsford NY - 10523

AND

"The People of the State of New York, the Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, the State Park, Recreation and Historic Preservation Commission for the Taconic Region, and their officers, agents, employees and assignees are included as additional insureds"

^{*} Please send Completed Form and 'Certificate of Insurance' (See below for what needs to be included on insurance certificate). Food trucks must include a copy of your license to sell food in Westchester. You can mail completed paperwork to the below address or email to julie@pawscrossedny.org.

^{*} Payment can be made by check made payable to 'Paws Crossed Animal Rescue Inc.' or by PayPal at http://www.pawscrossedny.org/paws-crossed-day

Simple Guidelines for Paws Crossed Day Event

- 1. Organization must provide 'Certificate of Insurance' naming Paws Crossed Animal Rescue Inc. as an additional insured, including the address, 100 Warehouse Lane South, Elmsford, NY 10523. The park must also be listed as: "The People of the State of New York, the Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, the State Park, Recreation and Historic Preservation Commission for the Taconic Region, and their officers, agents, employees and assignees are included as additional insureds"
- 2. Organization is required to bring all equipment needed, including tables, chairs, crates etc.... as well as a pop-up tent. Paws Crossed only provides a 10x10 space (or a parking space for a food truck).
- 3. Organization's exhibit must be manned by the organization during the event at all times.
- 4. Organization is responsible for maintaining its area during the event and for cleaning up its area prior to departure.
- 5. If the organization brings any animals to the event, the organization is solely responsible for its animals and must adhere to the following conditions:
 - Provide proof of current vaccinations including rabies
 - No more than three (3) dogs may be brought on the grounds at one time
 - Dogs must be on leash at all times or crated if no handler is available
 - Dog handlers must be at least 18 years of age
 - Retractable leashes are prohibited
 - Because of the nature of this event, it will be too stressful for our feline companions, so unfortunately, we will not be allowing cats.
- 6. Paws Crossed is responsible for the success of this event and reserves the right to remove any individual, group of individuals or organization from the event at any time.
- 7. If any animal sponsored by the organization is adopted as a result of the organization's participation in this event, the organization is solely responsible for the adoption including any effects of a failed adoption (i.e. Return of the animal).
- 8. Please arrive at the event as early as possible. Vendors need to arrive for exhibit set up between 8:30am and 10:00am. By 10:30am all vehicles MUST be removed from area and moved to designated parking areas. Vehicles will be allowed back at the conclusion of the event, 3:00pm.
- 9. Any photo, video or audio recording taken at the event is the property of Paws Crossed Animal Rescue Inc. and can be used by Paws Crossed for advertising and promotional purposes.
- 10. Please, if you have any additional questions or comments, please email julie@pawscrossedny.org or donna@pawscrossedny.org or phone # 914-372-7878.

THANK YOU!!!